AMENDMENT NO. 2
CBE NO. 604308-16
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER AIR
AND WATER BALANCE - PHASE III

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into this day of 2021, by and
between CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA (hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”), and DG KOCH
ASSOCIATES, LLC (hereinafter referred to as “CONSULTANT”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement under CBE Number 604308-16, entitled
“Architectural & Engineering Services for Regional Justice Center Air and Water Balance — Phase 111" dated
(hereinafter referred to as CONTRACT); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the CONTRACT.
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:
1. Page 1, Paragraph 1, revised per Amendment No. 1

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule for a not to exceed fee of $212,967.40, including but not
limited to the following: clerical; site visitation; mileage; engineering; production and reproduction of
working and review drawings, details, elevations, technical specifications and reports; drafting; cost
estimating; meetings; preparations; exhibits and work product expense, travel, lodging, meals and
miscellaneous expenses.

REVISED TO READ:

WHEREAS, the CONSULTANT has the personnel and resources necessary to accomplish the
PROJECT within the required schedule for a not to exceed fee of $301,132.40, including but not
limited to the following: clerical; site visitation; mileage; engineering; production and reproduction of
working and review drawings, details, elevations, technical specifications and reports; drafting; cost
estimating; meetings; preparations; exhibits and work product expense, travel, lodging, meals and
miscellaneous expenses.

2. Page 19, Section V, Compensation and Terms of Payment, Paragraph A, Sentence 1, revised per
Amendment No. 1

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
OWNER agrees to pay CONSULTANT for the performance of services described in the Scope of
Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed fee amount of $212,967.40

REVISED TO READ:
OWNER agrees to pay CONSULTANT for the performance of services described in the Scope of
Work (Exhibit A) for the not to exceed fee amount of $301,132.40



3. Page A-1, Project Completion, Paragraph 2, Sentence 1, revised per Amendment No. 1

ORIGINALLY WRITTEN:
Completion of services shall be completed within the time frame described in the above paragraph and
before December 31, 2019

REVISED TO READ:
Completion of services shall be completed within the time frame described in the above paragraph and
before June 30, 2021

4. Page A-2, Project Scope, Add:

ASR #5: Additional Professional Services extended from 8 months to 18 months including required
additional meetings to coincide with construction schedule, attached hereto.

ASR #6: Review and redline of rehab project drawings from NVS5. Revision of mechanical drawings
to reflect NV5 construction documents. Reissuance of revised mechanical drawings to contractor as
addendum. Reimbursement for epoxy inspector subcontracting, attached hereto.

ASR #7: Additional Construction Administration Services — 120 days of extended Consultant
Construction Administration to include additional site visits to assist with insurance investigation,

attached hereto.

ASR #8: Item 2: Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Project Manager—(6
Hours/Week x 9 Weeks for additional CA) x 150.00, attached hereto.

ASR #8: Item 2: Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Principal — (8
Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) x $170.00, attached hereto.

ASR #9: Item 1: Additional construction administration services for a mutually agreed upon time
extension of 60 days. Project Manager — (4 Hours/Weeks x 8 Weeks for additional CA) x $150.00,
Principal — (4 Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) x $170.00, attached hereto.

5. Exhibit D, Page D-1, revised per Amendment No. 1, deleted and replaced with Exhibit D, Page D-1
revised per this Amendment No. 2.

6. The revisions contained herein are effective as of August 27, 2019.

This Amendment No. 2 represents an increase of $88,165.

P:\PU\ WORK\ CBEs\2016\C604308\Original Contract\Amendments



Except as expressly amended herein, the terms and conditions of the CONTRACT shall remain in full force

and effect,

COUNTY:
COUNTY OF CLARK, NEVADA

JESSICA COLVIN
Chief Financial Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney

ELIZABETH VIBERT
Deputy District Attorney

By:

CONSULTANT:
DG KOLCH ASSQCIATESYLLC

Principal Engineer / Owner

PAPLA. WORK\_CBEs\2016\C604308\Original Cantract\Amendments



EXHIBIT D: MILESTONES
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER: AIR & WATER BALANCE
RP.D0917028
CBE NO. 604308-16
REVISED PER AMENDMENT NO. 2

PERCENTAGE

PRE-DESIGN MILESTONES OF FEE AMOUNT
Completion of Pre-Design and Site Analysis Phase. 100% $ 6,560.00
SUBTOTAL | 100% $ 6,560.00
PERCENTAGE
DESIGN MILESTONES OF FEE AMOUNT
Schematic Design Phase (15%) - o 10% $ 15,000.00
Design Development Phase, including Public Review Meetings and
Land Use Requirements (30%) i 15% $ 22,500.00
Construction Documents Phase (60%) 25% $ 37,500.00
Construction Documents Phase (95% thru 100%) 30% $ 45,000.00
Bidding Assistance | 5% $ 7,500.00
Construction Contract Administration (Billed monthly through course of
construction period, per Agreement) ( ’ g 10% 5 15,000.00
Project Closeout 5% $ 7,500.00
| SUBTOTAL 100% $ 150,000.00
EXTENDED PROJECT PERCENTAGE AMOUNT
REPRESENTATION/ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT OF FEE
To be paid in equal monthly payments - see Agreement 100% $ 18,000.00
SUBTOTAL 100% $ 18,000.00
DELIVERABLES / REPORT / STUDY / SERVICE AMOUNT
(Activated only by written notification)
Allowance: Reimbursable Expense ~ Design Milestone Sets: Five (5) individually
rolled sets of drawings, bound 8.5 x 11 copies of specifications and electronic files for
each submittal tisted above (Schematic Design, Design Development, and all $ 302.40
Construction Document Phases). Line ltem Reduced for ASR #3: Original balance:
$1,000 - $697.60 (ASR #3) = $302.40 Remaining balance.
Allowance: Reimbursable Expense - Bid Sets: Five (5) individual compact discs
(originals shall be electronically stamped and corrected by CONSULTANT to reflect
approved building plan check requirements and revisions) / Electronic Files. Line Item $ 0.00
Reduced for ASR #3: Original balance $200 - $200 (ASR #3) = $0.00 Remaining
balance.
Allowance: Reimbursable Expense - Construction Sets: Fifteen (15) individually rolled
sets of drawings (originals shall be stamped and corrected by CONSULTANT and re-plan
checked as necessary to reflect revised bid addenda and clarifications, if necessary) / $ 500.00
Electronic Files. Line ltem Reduced for ASR #1: Original balance $3,000 - $2,500 (ASR
#1) = $500 Remaining balance
Allowance: Reimbursement of CONSULTANT- paid OWNER expenses, such as fees
for plan check, permit, and utilities, as authorized by Owner. Line item reduced for ASR
1-3, 7 & 9: Original Balance $5,000 - $2,500 (ASR #1) = $2,500 Remaining balance - $ 275.00
$250 (ASR #2) = $2,250 Remaining balance — $1,975 (ASR #3) = $275 Remaining
balance
Allowance: Design of heat exchangers; scope to be determined. Upon authorization of ' $ 400000
Owner only. | T
SUBTOTAL | $ 5,077.40

REVISED D-1




ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST

(Does NOT change the value of the contract) Pl
ASR #1: Additional Professional Services for modification of the scope of work, including
extra design time and meetings for the revised scope and increased amount of
documentation. Discovery of a piping configuration that is exacerbating the problems | $.....coooevn. $5,000.00
experienced with the heating control valves.

“ASR #2: Consideration and compensation for a mutually agreed upon time extension. $ 25000
ASR #3: Additional scope to review additional trending reports in order to finalize system $ 287260
improvements e

SUBTOTAL | $ 8,122.60

ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST AMOUNT
{DOES change the value of the contract)

ASR # 01: Additional Professional Services for modification of the scope of work, including
extra design time and meetings for the revised scope and increased amount of
documentation. Discovery of a piping configuration that is exacerbating the problems = ¥ 5,000.00
experienced with the heating control valves.
ASR #03: Additional scope to review additional trending reports in order to finalize system -
improvements. $ 3,127.40
ASR #04: Additional scope to incorporate the new VAV box naming convention and add a
key plans indicating the building areas that correspond to the VAV box name. $ 17,080.00
ASR #05: Additional Professional Services extended from 8 months to 18 months
including required additional meetings to coincide with construction schedule. $ 50,090.00

| ASR #06: Review and redline of rehab project drawings from NV5. Revision of mechanical
drawings to reflect NV5 construction documents. Reissuance of revised mechanical | $ 5,830.00
drawings to contractor as addendum. Reimbursement for epoxy inspector subcontracting. |
ASR #07: Item 1: Additional Construction Administration Services - 120 days of extended
Consultant Construction Administration to include additional site visits to assist with s 15.965 00
insurance investigation. Item 2: To increase the allowance for reimbursement of Consultant A
— paid Owner expenses.

ASR #08: Item 2:Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Project

Manager - (6 Hours/Week x 9 Weeks for additional CA) x $150.00 $ 8100.00

ASR #08: ltem 2: Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Principal |

- (8 Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) x $170.00 $ 2720.00

ASR #9: Item 1: Additional construction administration services for a mutually )

agreed upon time extension of 60 days. Project Manager - (4 Hours/Week x 8 Weeks $ 6.160.00

for additional CA) x $150.00, Principal - (4 Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) e

x $170.00 |

SUBTOTAL | § 113,372.40 |

GRAND TOTAL | $ 301,132.40 |

**Note: All invoices shall follow this format using the sample provided in the Design Consultant Toolbox**

REVISED D-2



RPM CONTRACT
ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST

(ASR)
Project Name Project No. Consultant Date
RJC AIR & WATER BALANCE - il RP.D0917028 DG Koch Assoclates LLC 5/23/2021
Addltlona{l Asse};;d;:s ey Purchase Order No. Outline Agreement No. Competitive Exception (CBE) No. Prepared By
9 4800007936 4610005601 604308-16 Kenneth Ballard / cet

documents on this Contract.

Description TOTAL

You are hereby directed to make changes as described below to the contract documents, or to perform the following described Work not included in the contract

Item 1: Additional construction administration services for a mutually agreed upon time extension of 80 days.

Project Manager - (4 Hours/Week x 8 Weeks for additional CA) x $150.00 $4,800.00
Principal - (4 Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) x $170.00| $1,360.00
Total $6,160.00

proceed past the previous agrreed upon contract end date due to delays, owner changes, design professional oversight, or unforseen circumstances
encountered during the course of implementing the project.

Reason: This ASR includes a ratification for extension of the contract to revise the "completion of services date" for work that was authorized by RPM D&C to

1. Original Contract AMMOUNE ... ...ttt e e e e $187,760.00
2. Net Change(s) By Previously Authorized Additional Services Requests (ASR):............cccoeeiirecinienceeciinenn $107,212.40
3. Total Contract Amount To Date {Line #1 + Line #2) $294,972.40
4. Total Cost of This Additional Services Request (ASR) ... ..o e $6,160.00

5. New Contract Amount (Line #3 + LINE #4)... ... .o oo e e et et e e $301,132.40

DESIGN COMPLETION OF PROJECT
Design Notice to Proceed Date Originat Desian Completion Date Current Design Completion Date New Design Completion Date
February 7, 2017 May 7, 2017 August 18, 2017 August 18, 2017

Original Design Contract Calendar Days Current Design Contract Calendar Days | This Change Desian Contract Calendar Days | New Design Contract Calendar Days

90 192 0 192
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATES (AFTER DESIGN IS COMPLETE)
Original Contract Completion of Services Date Current Contract Completion of Services Date New Contract Completion of Services Date
December 31, 2018 June 30, 2021 June 30, 2021

as duly modified by this and previous Additional Service Requests (ASR), if any, and the Consultant agrees to waive damagss due to delay of completion. This includes a

Itis understood and agreed that the above change in the contract price will compensate the Consultant for all direct costs which will be incurred in performing the changed work
and for all indirect costs which will be incurred as a result of the impact or affect of the changed work or unchanged work. It is further understood and agreed that psrformance of
the changad work will not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Consultant to accelerate performance, and that therefore, the Contract time remains unchanged, sxcept

mutual agreement that a time extenslon and compensation for time extension was Idered and is not needed for the subject Additional Services Request.
Digitally signed by
— PR—— S At DODKOCH............
Signature: " Bghald & KSch, 156 Kook Assodiates; 1L DonKoc it g Date
15:10:42 -07°00'
egf SRR e 5/ 24Dj 21
Submitted By: ™" fonbocdlid dte
Ken Ballard, Design & Construction Administrator, Clark County Department of Real Property Management !
TR TN D S . T
S -, e e 0810112021
Approved By: Brian Connolly, Mana Date

P:AD&C\Projects\RP_D0917028_RJC_AIR & WATER BALANCEWASRs_Change Orders\Consultant\DG Koch\ASR 10\ASR #10- Extended CA



RPM CONTRACT
ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST

(ASR)
Projact Name Project No. Consuitent Date
RJC AIR & WATER BALANCE - 1ll RP.D0917028 DS Koch Associates LLC 111872020
“*"““'!“m_"‘"t;f Roquest | . renase Order No. | Outline Ag 1Ho. | Compotitivo Exception (CBE] No. Pragared By
8 4800007936 4510005601 604308-16 Kenneth Ballard /LL

You are hereby directed to make changes as described below to the contract documents, or to perform the following described Work net included in the contract
documents:on this Contract.

Description TOTAL
ttem 1: Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Project Manager - (6 Hours/Week x & Weeks for additional
$8,100.00
CA) x $150 00
Item 2: Additional Construction Administration Services: Extended CA Principal - (8 Hours/Month x 2 Months for additional CA) x $2.720.00
$170.00 ’ )
Total $10,820.00

Reason: Additional funding to provide the foliowing itens!
- B0.davs of extended Consultant:CA totalling:$10,820.00.

1. Original Contract Amount:.. enm ks 2 m s 2 H e e s v o v o1 $187,760.00
2. Net Change(s) By Previously Authorized Additional Services Requests (ASR):............... ¢ comoreor o $96,392.40
3. Total Contract Amount To Date {Line #1 + Line #2) $284,152 40
4. Total Cost of This Additional Services Request (ASRYi....  ..oo . ssisies o o vo cemmrvirnis cnes acn sarseimeranserreanaes $10,820.00
5. New Contract Amount (Line #3 + Line #4).., . . oo vecvin v 00 e S —— $294 972.40
Daslap Notice 1o Progesd Date Originet Besign Complulion Bat Gument (aglon Gomplation Dats
February 7, 2017 May 7, 2017 August 18, 2017
Ortginel Dealon Conlract Calendar Days Curent Dosign Gonlract Calendar| s Chan Conirost Calendar Day| _Revised Dasign Contract Calendar Days
80 192 No Change No Change
Orglinat Contract Completion of Services Dale Current Contract Completion of Services Date Revised Contract Camplation of Sarvices Date
December 31, 2018 November 30, 2020 January 31, 2021

It is understoed and agreed that the above change in the contract price will compensate the Consultant for all direct costs which will be incurred in performing the changed
work and for alt indirect costs which will be incurred as a result of the impact or affect of the changed work or unchanged wark. It is further understood and agreed that
performance of the changed work will not delay completion of this project, nor cause lhe Consultant to sccelerate performance, and that therefore, the Contract time remains
unchanged, except as duly modified by this and previous Additional Service Requests (ASR), if any, and the Consultant agrees to waive damages due to delay of completion.
This includ sidaratl nd ion for a y agreed upon time extension from L2 to JAN o1, . for the revised

p

Substantlal Completion Dat ) A 2 rl

Date: “' ‘ﬂr 'LOZQ

Signattre:

3 L P
TR TP =
Praperty Managment, ou=(esign & Construgtion,
" ( emgii=kennethbalardcarkcountynvigay. c=US
Sui:mmad BY) o Dati=2020.11.19 09:47:41 -0800° Date:

Kenngth Baflard. Besion & Congtruction Adminigteator, Clark Gounty-Deparient of Real Properly Management

Approved By: Date: __ —
Brian Connally, Manager Design and Construction, Slark Zounyy Depariment of Real Froperty Management

DANLEMDrnlorteiPD MAGITAZA B2 I AR R WATER RAl ANMFIASRe Channa MNrdarelCane dtaniN KacrhlAQR ANZNT11R NOQ1707R ARR #A



RPM CONTRACT
ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST

(ASR)
Project Name Project'No. Consultant Date
RJC AIR & WATER BALANCE - il RP.D0917028 DG Koch Associates LLC B/20/2020
“dm"""';‘;‘,":: Request | b yehasa Order No. [Outiine Agreement No.|  Competitive Exception (CBE) No. Prepared By
7 4800007936 4610005601 604308-16 Kenneth Ballard / LL

ou are hereby directed ta make changes as described below to the contract documents, or to perform the following described Work nat included in the contract
o on this G

Description TOTAL
item 1: Additional Construction Administration Services - 120 days of extended Consultant Construction Administration to include $14,880.00
addlitional site visits to assist with insurance investigation. * '
#tem 2: Ta Increass the allowance for reimbursement of Consultant - paid Owner expenses $385.00

Total $15,265.00

Reason: Additional funding ta provide the following items:

- 120 days of extended Consultant CA totalling $14,880.00

- Fee lo increase the allowance for reimbursement of Consuitant - paid Owner expenses by $385,00 to allow DGKA to pay the revision submittal application fee for
the added VAV box at the RJC.

1, Original COMIACt AMOUNE.  cv. ot ivdva s cibbegebinevedhansmmmnnenas waissmssn e o svasans rees $187,760.00
2 Nel Change(s) By Previously Authorized Additional Services Requests {(ASRY):.. . $81,127.40
3. Total Contract Amount To Date (Line #1 + Line #2) o $268,887_:1-_0 -
4. Total Cost of This Additional Services Request (ASRY. ... ... coocveiae i ccnsisarenes i - $15,265.00
5 New Contract Amount (Line #3 + LINEH4). ..o viaeaae serraveer rortemerommasennrspremrren rcomans cain _ _A.‘_Q .l T $284,152.40
DESIGN COMPLETION OF PROJECT
Design Notice to Proceed Dalte Origlnal Resign Commate Current Design Completion Date MNew Design Completion Date
February 7, 2017 May 7, 2017 August 18, 2017 August 18, 2017
Original Qeslgn Goentract Calendar-Days Current Design Contract Calendar Days This Change Dasign Contract Calendar Days New Design Contraci Calendar Days
90 days 192 days 0 days 192 days
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATES (AFTER DESIGN IS COMPLETE)
Original Contract Completion of Services Date Current Contract Completion of Services Date New Contract Completion of Services Date
December 31, 2018 July 31, 2020 November 30, 2020

|It is understood and mutually agreed that the above change in the contract amount is for consideration and compensation for the contract modification

described, including all time, direct, and indirect casts due 1o the modification. It is further understood and agreed that performance of the changed work
will not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Consultant to accelerate performance, and that therefore, the contract time remains unchanged,
except as duly modified by this and previous Additional Services Requests (ASR), if any, and the Censultant agrees to wasve damages due to delay of

completion. This includes cansideration and compensation for a mutually agreed upon time extension from 11y 31, 2070 to ! CMBEL
2u20n for COMPLETION GF ALL SERVIGES.
V-
iy (oA, 3-16-0
Signature: Bonaid G, i Vol Assomates, LLC Date

;ZA St - 8/26/2020

Date
e 08/26/2020
Approved By: Brian Connelly, Manager Desagn “and Construckon. Clark Courty Department of Real Property Management Date

DANRMDralanta\@P MACA17NAZA R IC 4R R WATFER RA! ANCFIARRe Channa NirdarelCansidtanbNG KnrhlAQR 7IFINAL AQR TAZ07NNRPN MNG47N7R AQR #7



RPM CONTRACT
ADDITIOMAL SERVICES REQUEST

(ASR)
Project Name ; Project No, i Consuitant | Dta:
REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER: | |
AIR AND WATER BALANGE RP.D0917028 | DG KOCH ASSOCIATES LLC 111272018
e T vt ——— —— R x: - o —— e e = 2
%"‘;‘;‘;“ REUMH premse Otder No, |Oitilie Agresimant mg Compelilvs Excopion CBE) Mo, | Fresared By
=% " . L f
6 1 4800007836 4810005601 40430816 Katinath Ballard
Vou sre hereby o d to arvadox ot a5 deseribed hekw o the sontract documants, or te perform tha !cllnwmg cleseribad Work not Included In the contract
[dociments on this Contrant,
Ducré@ﬂm i TOTAL
Itam 01: Review and redline of Couriroom 1D & 68 {RP.DOYIG05T RIC 15T 8TH COURTROOM BUILD OUT) prapared by
NVE aB par of courtroom projacts. Revislon of mechentcs! drawings to reflect NVE construction documents, Reissuanee of $4,980,00
revmed mechanical drawings to conlmctor 85 addendum to this projeat (RP. Ds}gnoza)
Item 02; Reaimbursement for epoxy nspector subcentracling $860.00

Adpwance: Dasign Milostone sets: Staring affowancs: $1,000.00 - $897.80 (ASR #3) = $302.40 remaining halence

Sy ., et e e St g —

Allowanes: S Seta: sfsmng allvwancy: $200,00 - §208.00 (ABR #K3) ;?D.On [CE AT SR E

- . B SN S PN -

Aflowanee: Conaliuction Sets: Starting slowsnce: $3,000 - (2,500 (ASR f’l) < $BO0.E0N ramaiaing belsnca i

Mlowsncs: Owner Paid | Expenaes: Starﬂng aliowance: $5,000 - $2,500 (A {ASR #1) - §260 (ASR 82) - $1,875.00 (ASR 18) =
$275.00 romaining balance

Total $8.830.50

Roason
{tam 01:To incorporate Courirpam HVAG requirermants into this project allowing warranties and work te all be a part of ons projact,
itafn 02: Oty of Las Vegas requiremant for housskesping pads and new equipment,

1 Crigingl Gontract AMOUDE i 1 setmmsnataisrsssrienins sesnsresns wsamsmes o oomveunn | $187,780.00
2. NelChange(s) By Praviously Autrcrizad Addilinal Services Rotuests (ASRY. .ooveoems oo+ o } $75,207.40 B
3, Toa Contracl Amount To fiate (Una #1 + Una#2) . | $263,057.40
4 Tntei Cosmeh!s Aﬂdlllonai Sarv!cns quues! {ASR)... recane :» :.: T TR i ;‘5:55‘“3._!13”
5. New Cortlaet Amaunt (Lineﬁ*U.neﬁd):.“.‘\.,..A.a,‘..........‘...... »Mw: e e sl 4 $268,867,40
L‘iﬁ!ﬁ.ﬁ QOHPLETION OF BROJECTY
. Dasian Noties Q Pmmaé Dats I Orlginal mcmum Date I Cu;ntm Complek!un ?s:; o : - Mww Qg:,hg Corr‘-m!‘;hn_ Date
T ey v | wmyna0lr ‘ . ugust 18, 2017 T August 18, 2047
ougm;mcmm cs;n::row; ‘ Emﬁlbg;é:mﬁa&;s This channemcomncahndarmﬂ T New Dasign Contract Csl-n;;meu
0 T 193 [ [ | e i
CONTHACT ADMINISTRATION DATES (AF 1 £8 DESIGN IS COMFLETE) Tl ]
__ Originai Contract Completion of Barvicos Oate | Curreat Cantract Completar of Servicss Date I New Coniruct Complation of Services Dala
[ Decersber 34, 2018 ,! Jduty ¥, 2020 taly 34, 2030
— - | R B R e ———

e —— =

il understood angd mutually agreed that the above chsnge in the cantract amount is for consideration and compensation for the contract modmca'.itm
describad, including all time, direct, and indirect costs dua i the modification. It is further undersiood and agread that performance of the changed
work wili not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Coniractor to aorelerate performancs, and that therefors, the contract tme remains
unchanged, except as duly modified by this and previous Thange Orders, if any, and the Contractor agrees to waive demages due to delay of
completion. This includes a shutuat agraement that atume extonslon and compansation for tima ext was idered and s ngt neaded
for the subject Additional walass Roquést naRy. ?

.,, - S T S— .
?" e

Signat
Submitted By: o
Kanegth aaﬂa'u "Rénl Prepy*y Managemant LEC Mminmtrator
e ey = ;‘ = e . =
Approved 8y s Tpmane 2L B Dats: ay

Bnan Cunnoly, Roal Properly Mana;msns Dasang Construgtion Ndnager

YADSC\Projects\RP_DOBI7028_RIC_AIR & WATER BALANCE\ASRS_Change Orders\ConsultanBOG KochiASR #8 DGi<ech 11.12,19.x1sx



RPM CONTRACY
ADDITIONAL SERVICES REQUEST
{ASR)

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER:
AIR AND WATER BALANCE

You are hareby directed to make changes as described below to the contract decuments, or to perform the followlng described Work nat included in the contract
documents on this Contract.

Pmiuslonal arclﬂtecturallenghaaring services to provide designibid documenw, bidding
and prof ) t services extendad from origina! contract tima of 8 monthis to 18 months Including requirement of addkional $50,080.00

Allowance Deslgn Milestone sets: Starting allowance: $1,000.00 - $697.60 (ASR #3) = $302.40 remaining balance

TR i —————

Allowance: Bid Sets: Starting allowance: $200.00 - $200.00 (ASR #3) = $0.00 remaining balance

Allowance: Construction Sets: Starting allowance: $3,000 - $2,500 (ASR #1) = $500.00 remalnlng balance
| Alowance: Owner Paid Expenses: Starting allowancs: $5,000 - $2,500 (ASR #1) J§250 ¢ {ASR #2) - $1,975.00 (ASR #3) =

$275.00 remaining balance e — N
Yotal $50,090.00
Reasan: To coincide consultant's work schedule with the consiruction schadule. | R
- : A e P Y e ey

1 Original Comracl Amoun| i 5187 760 00

rd Nel Changetsl By Previously Authorized Addmanal Services Requasts (ASR, - o 525.20? 40

3 Tclel Con\racl Amount To Dale (Line #1 + Line #2) o B R - o 3212‘96;;5 ’ T

4 .“fcm &%QA’EJ:.M Sarvices quoesl(ASR) ..... e e P . . R A T $50,080 00 - -

5 New Conlract Amount (Line #3 + Line #4) N I © ssaosta0
s i e e o e — - =

Desian Notice to Procesd Date Origine! Design Complslion Date Current Deslon Completion Dete New Doslon Completion Date

February 7, 2017 1 ’ May 7, 2017 August 18, 2017 ' No Change

Original Pggion Conteact Calender Days Cumrent Deginn Contrpet Calsndar Days -l This chmgn M Contrant Calendw Days HNew Sasion Contract Calendsr Days

s

90 ' 182 No Change Ne Change

Contraet G of Bgrvices Date New Gonirac Cummaml Services Oate »

Dﬂgiml Cﬁniﬁi!‘t £ wwlslm of Sﬁwn:ﬂs ﬁam

December 31, 2048 Decemobar 34, 2018 July 31,2020

it Is understood and mutually agresad that the above change-in the contract amount is for-considaration and compensation for the contract modification
described, including all time, direct, and indirect costs due to the modification. it Is further understood and agreed that performance of the changed
woirk will not delay completion of this project, nor cause the Contractor 10 accelerate performange, and that therefore, the contract time remains
unchanged, except.as duly modified by this and previous Change Ordars, If any, and the Conltracior agrees 1o waive damagas dus to delay of
compleion This Includes consideration and compensation for a mutually agresd upon time extension from 12/31/18 to 67731/20for
(COMPLEYION OF ALL SERVICES. /

et

Saqueiure; - & é d if :g'j == Date: g ‘ ‘
Donatdg ol ocn Assnciat z“g’ q

Sobeifet By A‘; . e e oo e e . Date: E/@\:’}jli ? ‘
kenmeth Batiard, Real Property Management, D&C Administrator

Approved By . _— e ev— i Date:
Chuck James, Real Froperty Managemert, Assistant Director




